MCR04 is a high performance and
flexible ISO 14443-A OEM contactless
smart card reader terminal supporting
read-write capabilities. The reader is
designed for easy integration in
different cashless payment and access
control systems, such as turnstile gates,
time and attendance systems, add

e
ss
Ordering Information
MCRXX X-XXX-OEM
A : Without LCD
L : With LCD
U : USB Port
E : Ethernet Port
R3 : RS232 Port
R4 : RS485 Port
RL : Relay (2 for dual Relay)
04 : Family Code
Connector Pinouts
Input / Output Schematics